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Your Touchstone Energy® Cooperative ?g:_
WWW,Preco.coop

October 27, 2016

VIA: ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer
Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:  Filing of Peace River Electric Cooperative Tariff Changes
Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. filed tariff changes on September 13, 2016 set to
be effective November 1, 2016. Since the filing and approval by the Commission, a
typographical error between the tariffs and the filing narrative and supporting documents was
noticed.

Rates RS-DG (Sheet 8.40) and GS-DG (Sheet 9.30) were filed with a Facilities Use
Charge of $32.50. The narrative and supporting documents had the Facilities Use Charge set at
$32.00. Attached are revised sheets for sheet 8.40 and sheet 9.40 setting the Facilities Use
Charge at $32.00 for both tariffs.

Should the commission staff have questions regarding the filing, please contact Tucker
Lemley, Vice President of Finance and Administration, at (863) 767.4634 or
tucker.lemley@preco.coop.

Sincerely,

R 0. _Dhaur

Randall W. Shaw
General Manager/CEO
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FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 8.40
CANCELLING FIRST ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 8.40

PEACE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - RENEWABLE DISTRIBUTED GENERATION

RATE RS-DG

AVAILABILITY
Available throughout the area served by the Cooperative, in accordance with the
Cooperative’s established policies and regulations.

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all members of the Cooperative for a residential dwelling that meet the
following conditions:

1. Own and operate a Renewable Generation System (RGS) that is primarily
intended to offset part or all of the member’s electrical requirements

2. Have executed the Cooperative’s Net Metering Interconnection
Agreement on or after November 1, 2016.

3. Are eligible for net-metering as defined by Florida Public Service
Commission Rule 25-6.065

The total capacity of all RGS subject to this Rider shall not exceed 1,000
kilowatts (kW) per installation.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Single or three phase (where available), 60 hertz, at available secondary voltages.

RATE
Facilities Use Charge $32.00 per month
Delivered Energy Rate: $0.083501
Received Energy Rate $0.083501
Demand Charge $4.74
Fixed Charge Rate $ Per Agreement

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge shall be the sum of the following:

1. The Facilities Use Charge
2. The Fixed Charge Rate

Issued By: Randall W. Shaw, General Manager/CEO Effective: December 1, 2016



FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 9.30
CANCELLING FIRST ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 9.30

PEACE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

GENERAL SERVICE - RENEWABLE DISTRIBUTED GENERATION

RATE GS-DG

AVAILABILITY
Available throughout the area served by the Cooperative, in accordance with the
Cooperative’s established policies and regulations.

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all members of the Cooperative supplied through one meter and requiring 50
kVA or less of transformer capacity for commercial and general service use, and:

1. Own and operate a Renewable Generation System (RGS) that is primarily
intended to offset part or all of the member’s electrical requirements

2. Have executed the Cooperative’s Net Metering Interconnection
Agreement on or after November 1, 2016.

3. Are eligible for net-metering as defined by Florida Public Service
Commission Rule 25-6.065

The total capacity of all RGS subject to this Rider shall not exceed 1,000
kilowatts (kW) per installation.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Single or three phase (where available), 60 hertz, at available secondary voltages.

RATE
Facilities Use Charge $32.00 per month
Delivered Energy Rate: $0.108230
Received Energy Rate $0.108230
NCP Demand Rate $4.74
Fixed Charge Rate $ Per Agreement

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge shall be the sum of the following:

1. The Facilities Use Charge
2. The Fixed Charge Rate

Issued By: Randall W. Shaw, General Manager/CEO Effective: December 1, 2016



FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 8.40
CANCELLING FIRST ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 8.40

PEACE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - RENEWABLE DISTRIBUTED GENERATION

RATE RS-DG

AVAILABILITY
Available throughout the area served by the Cooperative, in accordance with the
Cooperative’s established policies and regulations.

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all members of the Cooperative for a residential dwelling that meet the
following conditions:

1. Own and operate a Renewable Generation System (RGS) that is primarily
intended to offset part or all of the member’s electrical requirements

2. Have executed the Cooperative’s Net Metering Interconnection
Agreement on or after November 1, 2016.

3. Are eligible for net-metering as defined by Florida Public Service
Commission Rule 25-6.065

The total capacity of all RGS subject to this Rider shall not exceed 1,000
kilowatts (kW) per installation.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Single or three phase (where available), 60 hertz, at available secondary voltages.

RATE
Facilities Use Charge $32.5600 per month
Delivered Energy Rate: $0.083501
Received Energy Rate $0.083501
Demand Charge $4.74
Fixed Charge Rate $ Per Agreement

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge shall be the sum of the following:

1. The Facilities Use Charge
2. The Fixed Charge Rate

Issued By: Randall W. Shaw, General Manager/CEO  Effective: NovemberDecember 1, 2016



FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 9.30
CANCELLING FIRST ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 9.30

PEACE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

GENERAL SERVICE - RENEWABLE DISTRIBUTED GENERATION

RATE GS-DG

AVAILABILITY
Available throughout the area served by the Cooperative, in accordance with the
Cooperative’s established policies and regulations.

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all members of the Cooperative supplied through one meter and requiring 50
kVA or less of transformer capacity for commercial and general service use, and:

1. Own and operate a Renewable Generation System (RGS) that is primarily
intended to offset part or all of the member’s electrical requirements

2. Have executed the Cooperative’s Net Metering Interconnection
Agreement on or after November 1, 2016.

3. Are eligible for net-metering as defined by Florida Public Service
Commission Rule 25-6.065

The total capacity of all RGS subject to this Rider shall not exceed 1,000
kilowatts (kW) per installation.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Single or three phase (where available), 60 hertz, at available secondary voltages.

RATE
Facilities Use Charge $32.5000 per month
Delivered Energy Rate: $0.108230
Received Energy Rate $0.108230
NCP Demand Rate $4.74
Fixed Charge Rate $ Per Agreement

MINIMUM CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge shall be the sum of the following:

1. The Facilities Use Charge
2. The Fixed Charge Rate

Issued By: Randall W. Shaw, General Manager/CEO  Effective: NovemberDecember 1, 2016
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